## Yaskawa America, Inc. Introduces Innovative Microdrive

GA500 poised to take on today's challenges of sustainability, flexibility and ease of use.

Waukegan, IL, February 25, 2020 – The Drives & Motion division of Yaskawa America, Inc. proudly introduces the GA500 Industrial Microdrive, reflecting Yaskawa's continued customer commitment to providing sustainable, flexible, and easy-to-use products.

"This drive builds on the deep history of Yaskawa's product quality," Ed Tom, Product Manager, said. "The GA500 provides high reliability with its design to deliver a minimum of 10 years of continuous operation.

It is designed to meet RoHS2, providing a sustainable and an environmentally friendly drive. Its TUV safety rating allows our customers to meet the most stringent safety ratings for their machine and provides a long mission time for the life of their equipment.



The GA500 also provides customers a wide range of flexibility.

The drive is rated up to 40 HP and can be applied to 240 VAC single-phase, 240 VAC three-phase, or 480 VAC three-phase incoming power.

For customers that use DC as their power source, the drive is [UL] rated to accept DC as its primary power source. The GA500 can operate a variety of motors, which include induction, permanent magnet (SPM and IPM), and synchronous reluctance (SynRM).

For customers that require network communications with their drives, the GA500 offers a variety of industrial protocols that help be part of the Industrial Internet of Things (IIoT), which include EtherNet/IP, PROFINET, Modbus TCP/IP, and EtherCAT. Traditional fieldbus protocols like DeviceNet, PROFIBUS, and Modbus RTU (embedded) are also available.

The easy-to-use GA500 is designed to maximize one of the most valuable user resources, time.

The GA500 can be programmed without main power applied, which means users can set up the drive so it is ready to run before main power is available.

A highly visual LED status ring provides drive status at a glance.

Yaskawa's mobile app, DriveWizard Mobile, provides the ability to program and/or monitor the GA500 through mobile devices like a smartphone or tablet. DriveWizard Mobile instantly accesses the Yaskawa Drive Cloud, providing a safe location to store drive information with instant access anywhere.

Learn more about the GA500 at <a href="https://www.yaskawa.com/GA500">https://www.yaskawa.com/GA500</a>.

Contact: Tom Kutcher

Manager, Marketing Communications Phone: 847-887-7318 E-mail: tom\_kutcher@yaskawa.com Yaskawa America, Inc. Drives & Motion Division 2121 Norman Drive South Waukegan, IL 60085

Phone: 800-YASKAWA (927-5292) Fax: 847-887-7310 Document Number: PR.GA500.01 2/25/2020

## About Yaskawa America, Inc.

Yaskawa America's Drives & Motion Division manufactures industrial automation equipment, including low and medium voltage variable speed drives, servo motors and amplifiers, machine controllers, spindle drives and motors, and low voltage industrial switch products. The company's Motoman Robotics Division makes industrial robots that can weld, assemble, cut and handle goods for manufacturers.

Yaskawa products are used in a wide variety of industries, including automotive, building automation, machine tool, material handling, metal forming, packaging, pumping, water/wastewater treatment, plastics, rubber, solar, irrigation, and textile. Yaskawa America, Inc. employs more than 1,000 people in its headquarters in Waukegan, IL, its manufacturing facilities in Buffalo Grove, IL and Oak Creek, WI, and in offices across the United States. For more information about GA500 and other Yaskawa products visit our website at <a href="https://www.yaskawa.com">https://www.yaskawa.com</a>.

Phone: 847-887-7318 E-mail: tom\_kutcher@yaskawa.com

Phone: 800-YASKAWA (927-5292) Fax: 847-887-7310